
 #	 Pitchers (14 + 8)	 Bats	 Throws	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Born	 Age	 Home	 Acquired	 School	 2019 MiLB
31	 Garrett Acton	 L	 R	 6-2	 215	 6-15-98	 23	 Lemont, IL	 Undrafted free agent, 6/29/20	 Illinois	 -
15	 Osvaldo Berrios	 R	 R	 6-1	 206	 11-29-99	 21	 Juncos, PR	 20th round, 2017	 Puerto Rico Baseball Academy	 AZL / Vermont
17	 Reid Birlingmair	 L	 R	 5-11	 210	 11-13-96	 24	 Normal, IL	 28th round, 2018	 University of Illinois, Chicago	 Low-A Beloit
28	 Charlie Cerny	 L	 R	 6-5	 235	 9-23-96	 24	 Bloomington, IL	 7th round, 2018	 University of Illinois, Chicago	 Low-A Beloit
29	 Jeff Criswell	 R	 R	 6-4	 203	 3-10-99	 22	 Portage, MI	 2nd round, 2020	 Michigan	 -
16	 Charles Hall	 R	 R	 5-11	 170	 9-6-94	 26	 Dumfries, VA	 33rd round, 2019	 Tusculum University	 AZL / Midland
34	 David Leal	 L	 L	 6-5	 220	 4-22-97	 24	 Houston, TX	 38th round, 2019	 Louisiana Tech	 AZL / Stockton
36	 José Mora	 R	 R	 6-2	 200	 10-1-97	 23	 Santo Domingo, DR	 Int’l free agent, 3/25/15	 -	 Vermont
5	 Jack Owen	 L	 L	 6-1	 195	 5-26-98	 23	 Aliso Viejo, CA	 Undrafted free agent, 7/16/21	 Auburn	 -
20	 Leudeny Pineda	 R	 R	 6-1	 205	 1-29-96	 25	 Azua, DR	 26th round, 2018	 ASA College Miami	 AZL / Vt. / Stock.
22	 Shohei Tomioka	 R	 R	 6-0	 190	 2-29-96	 25	 Kurobe, Japan	 Int’l free agent, 2/6/20	 Toyo University	 -
35	 Kyle Virbitsky	 R	 R	 6-7	 235	 10-8-98	 22	 Media, PA	 17th round, 2021	 Penn State	 -
26	 Brock Whittlesey	 R	 R	 6-3	 210	 2-27-97	 24	 Mesa, AZ	 Undrafted free agent, 7/10/19	 New Mexico State	 AZL A’s Gold
27	 Brandon Withers	 R	 R	 6-0	 205	 7-4-94	 27	 Manassas, VA	 31st round, 2017	 James Madison	 Low-A Beloit
	 I.L. - Brady Basso	 R	 L	 6-2	 210	 10-8-97	 23	 Pearland, TX	 16th round, 2019	 Oklahoma State	 AZL A’s Gold
	 I.L. - Michael Danielak	 R	 R	 6-5	 220	 3-16-94	 27	 Mount Prospect, IL	 19th round, 2017	 Dartmouth	 Beloit / Stockton
	 I.L. - Stevie Emanuels	 R	 R	 6-5	 225	 1-30-99	 22	 Bellevue, WA	 5th round, 2020	 Washington	 -
	 I.L. - Jorge Juan	 R	 R	 6-8	 200	 3-6-99	 22	 Payita, DR	 Int’l free agent, 7/17/17	 -	 AZL A’s Green
	 I.L. - Rafael Kelly	 R	 R	 6-2	 190	 6-9-97	 24	 Samaná, DR	 Int’l free agent, 7/1/16	 -	 Ver. / Bel. / Stock.
	 I.L. - Bryce Nightengale	 R	 R	 6-4	 230	 8-16-96	 25	 Cresaptown, MD	 16th round, 2018	 George Mason	 AZL / Beloit
	 I.L. - Zach Rafuse	 R	 R	 6-0	 175	 12-3-96	 24	 Baldwin, FL	 35th round, 2019	 South Carolina Aiken	 AZL A’s Gold
	 I.L. - Norge Ruíz	 R	 R	 5-10	 180	 3-15-94	 27	 Camaguey, Cuba	 Int’l free agent, 12/22/16	 -	 Midland / Vegas

 #	 Catchers (2)	 Bats	 Throws	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Born	 Age	 Home	 Acquired	 School	 2019 MiLB
25	 Jared McDonald	 R	 R	 6-2	 200	 12-5-96	 24	 Goodyear, AZ	 19th round, 2019	 Western Oregon	 -
18	 William Simoneit	 R	 R	 6-4	 225	 10-14-96	 24	 Glen Ellyn, IL	 Undrafted free agent, 6/22/20	 Wake Forest	 -

 #	 Infielders (5 + 1)	 Bats	 Throws	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Born	 Age	 Home	 Acquired	 School	 2019 MiLB
24	 Brett Harris	 R	 R	 6-3	 208	 6-24-98	 23	 Arlington Heights, IL	 7th round, 2021	 Gonzaga	 -
30	 Patrick McColl	 L	 R	 6-6	 215	 6-22-97	 24	 Los Altos, CA	 10th round, 2019	 Harvard	 -
7	 Drew Swift	 R	 R	 6-0	 165	 2-15-99	 22	 Chandler, AZ	 8th round, 2021	 Arizona State	 -
1	 Cobie Vance	 R	 R	 5-6	 195	 8-24-97	 24	 Fayetteville, NC	 18th round, 2018	 Alabama	 Low-A Beloit
2	 Yerdel Vargas	 R	 R	 6-0	 181	 2-17-00	 21	 Santo Domingo, DR	 Int’l free agent, 7/2/16	 -	 Vermont
13	 Jordan Díaz	 R	 R	 5-9	 190	 8-13-00	 21	 Montería, Colombia	 Int’l free agent, 8/13/16	 -	 SS-A Vermont

 #	 Outfielders (6 + 1)	 Bats	 Throws	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Born	 Age	 Home	 Acquired	 School	 2019 MiLB
11	 Lazaro Armenteros	 R	 R	 6-1	 195	 5-22-99	 22	 La Habana, Cuba	 Int’l free agent, 7/2/16	 -	 High-A Stockton
6	 Austin Beck	 R	 R	 6-0	 195	 11-21-98	 22	 Lexington, NC	 1st round (6th), 2017	 North Davidson H.S.	 High-A Stockton
12	 Jonny Butler	 L	 R	 6-1	 200	 2-12-99	 22	 Channahon, IL	 14th round, 2021	 North Carolina State	 -	
4	 Lawrence Butler	 L	 R	 6-2	 215	 7-10-00	 21	 Atlanta, GA	 6th round, 2018	 Westlake H.S.	 SS-A Vermont
14	 Lester Madden, Jr.	 R	 R	 6-2	 190	 1-19-99	 22	 La Habana, Cuba	 Int’l free agent, 11/15/18	 -	 Low-A Beloit
3	 Shane Selman	 R	 L	 5-11	 198	 8-30-96	 25	 Crystal Beach, TX	 21st round, 2019	 McNeese State	 Vermont / AZL
	 I.L. - Michael Guldberg	 R	 R	 6-0	 175	 6-22-99	 22	 Duluth, GA	 3rd round, 2020	 Georgia Tech	 -

 #	 Coaching Staff	 Position	 Home	 School	 Year in A’s Org.	 2019 MiLB
33	 Scott Steinmann	 Manager	 Chandler, Arizona	 Miami University (Ohio)	 5th	 AA Midland
37	 Don Schulze	 Pitching Coach	 Dixon, Illinois	 Lake Park H.S. (Illinois)	 16th	 Low-A Beloit
19	 Javier Godard	 Hitting Coach	 Baruta, Venezuela	 -	 3rd	 High-A Stockton
10	 Anthony Phillips	 Assistant Hitting Coach	 Scottsdale, Arizona	 Stellenberg H.S. (South Africa)	 3rd	 Low-A Beloit
	 Toshi Nagahara	 Head Athletic Trainer	 Akron, Ohio	 Southern Arkansas University	 15th	 SS-A Vermont
	 Connor Hughes	 Sport Performance Coach	 Minden, Nevada	 Boise State University	 3rd	 AZL A’s Gold
	 Ryan Fuscaldo	 Video Intern	 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	 Dickinson College	 1st	 -
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Official as of September 4, 2021: 27 Active Players, 10 Injured List

	 #	 Name, Position	 Pronunciation
	 1	 Cobie Vance, INF/OF
	 2	 Yerdel Vargas, INF	 yer-DELL
	 3	 Shane Selman, OF
	 4	 Lawrence Butler, OF
	 5	 Jack Owen, P
	 6	 Austin Beck, OF
	 7	 Drew Swift, INF
	10	 Anthony Phillips, Coach
	11	 Lazaro Armenteros, OF	 LAH-sa-ro ar-men-TEAR-ose
	12	 Jonny Butler, OF
	14	 Lester Madden, Jr., OF
	15	 Osvaldo Berrios, P	 ose-VAHL-doh beh-REE-ose
	16	 Charles Hall, P
	17	 Reid Birlingmair, P	 BUR-ling-my-er
	18	 William Simoneit, C/1B	 SIGH-muh-NITE
	19	 Javier Godard, Coach	 goh-DARD

	 #	 Name, Position	 Pronunciation
	20	 Leudeny Pineda, P	 lay-oo-DAY-nee pee-NAY-da
	22	 Shohei Tomioka, P	 SHO-hey toe-me-OH-ka
	24	 Brett Harris, INF
	25	 Jared McDonald, C
	26	 Brock Whittlesey, P	 WHIT-ul-see
	27	 Brandon Withers, P
	28	 Charlie Cerny, P	 CHER-nee
	29	 Jeff Criswell, P	 CHRIS-well
	30	 Patrick McColl, 1B/OF	 mick-CALL
	31	 Garrett Acton, P	 ACT-in
	33	 Scott Steinmann, Manager	 STINE-man
	34	 David Leal, P	 lee-AL
	35	 Kyle Virbitsky, P	 ver-BITS-kee
	36	 José Mora, P
	37	 Don Schulze, Coach	 SHULL-zee

	 #	 Injured List	 Pronunciation
		  Brady Basso, P	 BASS-o
		  Michael Danielak, P	 DAN-yull-lack
	13	 Jordan Díaz, INF	 DEE-ahs
	 	 Stevie Emanuels, P
		  Michael Guldberg, OF	 GOOLD-berg
		  Jorge Juan, P	 HOR-hay HWAN
		  Rafael Kelly, P
		  Bryce Nightengale, P
		  Zach Rafuse, P	 RAY-fyuze
		  Norge Ruíz, P	 NOR-hay


